Case Number

Defendant

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

Offense
Report

Offense

(ch)
Result

006-87746-2024

199-85458-2024

199-85459-2024

199-85492-2024

199-85493-2024

199-85494-2024

199-85508-2024

199-85510-2024

199-85517-2024

199-85523-2024

199-85527-2024

Creech, Conner Jaxon

Vaughn, Austin Nicholas

Vaughn, Austin Nicholas

Gromotowicz, Edyta

Gromotowicz, Edyta

Gromotowicz, Edyta

Woodman, Brandon

Arnold, Aurora Andrehyva

Creech, Conner Jaxon

Jackson, Frederick Bernard CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE

Mcadory, Cynthia

ASSAULT CAUSES BODILY INJURY Class A Allen 13990078
FAMILY MEMBER, CHARGE CHANGED Misdemeanor

FROM CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST

THE FAMILY, WARRANT A471-10102023-

08

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 24029413-A
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail Frisco 24029413
MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, First Degree Plano 24-073322A1
CHANGED FROM PCS

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G, First Degree Plano 24-073322A2

CHANGED FROM PCS PG 2
MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G, CHANGED Second Degree Plano 24-073322A3
FROM PCS
ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE Third Degree Princeton 24031964
BREATH/CIRCULAT
AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON, Second Degree Dallas 157440-2023
WARRANT F23157440
ESCAPE WHILE ARRESTED/CONFINED  Third Degree Allen 2023-04978
FELONY

Third Degree Richardson 2024000457

FAMILY, WARRANT F-24-1286-R 25

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM Collin County 24004399
MEM PREV IAT, CHANGED FROM Sheriff's Office

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE

BREATH/CIRCULAT

Second Degree

Transferred to
Misdemeanor
Court

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



199-85534-2024

199-85541-2024

199-85547-2024

199-85554-2024

199-85561-2024

199-85568-2024

199-85582-2024

219-85475-2024

219-85490-2024

219-85491-2024

219-85507-2024

219-85511-2024

219-85516-2024

219-85522-2024

219-85526-2024

Quintero, Francisco

Wells, Kenneth Lloyd
Burris, Michelle
Hernandez, Frank, Jr.
Manglona, Makoalahi
Rayyan, Marwan
Mohammad

Weinstein, Steven Wayne
Oconnor, Aidan

Jallah, Asata

Jallah, Asata

CRUZ, JOSEPH ANTONY

Donovan, Adam Joseph

Coe, David Ethan

Hunt, Sheree Maude

Martinez-Campos, Miguel
Angel

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,

CHARGE CHANGED FROM AGG ASSAULT

CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY INJ,
WARRANT F23072021

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT Second Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

Second Degree

State Jail

State Jail

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2A <1G, WARRANT State Jail

429-08072024-12
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

IMPERSONATE PUBLIC SERVANT,
WARRANT 219-1042021-1

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM
PCS PG1 1-4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED
FROM 4-400G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

STALKING, WARRANT 296-061824-04

STALKING, WARRANT 2024-M-10

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Dallas

Plano

Prosper

Plano

Plano

McKinney

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Prosper

Anna

Anna

Plano

McKinney

Princeton

Murphy

Frisco

072021-2023

23-139994

22022981

24-078054

24-096068

B1
22-009463B

21129578A

22022051C

APD-
P2400110C

APD-
P2400110B

2023-
00082730
23-010441
24118597
23031016

23030836

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



219-85533-2024

219-85540-2024

219-85546-2024

219-85553-2024

219-85560-2024

219-85567-2024

219-85574-2024

219-85581-2024

296-85460-2024

296-85461-2024

296-85462-2024

296-85463-2024

296-85472-2024

296-85477-2024

296-85487-2024

Robertson, Adam Michael

Waseem, Syed
Muhammad

Brown, Tyrese Cameron

Hassan, Liban Mohamad

Littrell, Katelyn Michelle

Ramirez, Carlos Albert

Green, Joshua Devante

Washington, Dontavis
Raffene

Santibanez, Jaime

Santibanez, Jaime

Santibanez, Jaime

Santibanez, Jaime

Kiani, Yasar Ahmed

Wysong, Cody Austin

Dunfield, Billy Bob

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
PREV CONV IAT

Third Degree

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT, Second Degree

WARRANT 469-08152023-A002

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 417-
092623-3

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
PREV CONV IAT, WARRANT F23145795

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2023-P-880

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 2023-P-945

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G, WARRANT
2023-P-884

MAN DEL CS PG 3/4 <28G, WARRANT
2023-P-885

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 4G<400G

State Jail

First Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

First Degree

State Jail

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

INDECENCY W/CHILD SEXUAL CONTACT, Second Degree

WARRANT 24-359

Sachse

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

McKinney

Frisco

Plano

Plano

Dallas

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Frisco

SPD-
202306706-F

23142664

24-085319A2

24-003926C

24059593 A

23-175650

24-075771

145795-2023

23-193167A1

23-193167A4

23-193167A3

23-193167A2

24-158963

24-077163

24094976

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



296-85488-2024

296-85505-2024

296-85506-2024

296-85515-2024

296-85521-2024

296-85525-2024

296-85532-2024

296-85539-2024

296-85552-2024

296-85559-2024

296-85566-2024

296-85573-2024

296-85580-2024

366-85479-2024

Dunfield, Billy Bob

Ahmed, Mohammed

Ahmed, Mohammed

Bradley, Ashton Anthony

Humphrey, Renisha

Lashawn

Maangi, Benjamin Nyaoga

Pettway, Brandon

Smith, Robert

Guess, Samuel James

Allen
Leslie, Abby Jill

Probst, Zoie

Granados, Isaac

Warren, Paul Lewis

Moreno Marquez, Abrahan

Jesus

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

SEX ABUSE OF CHILD CONTINUOUS:
VICTIM UNDER 14, WARRANT 24-358

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

First Degree

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE  Third Degree

FAMILY, WARRANT A429-04112024-02

ABNDN/ENDANGR CHLD INDV
INT/KNOW/RECK/CRIM NEG, WARRANT
A429-04112024-03

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A380-

240202-2PPD

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY
INJ, WARRANT A471-02242023-01

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, CHANGED FROM
ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM

MEM PREV IAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON

POSS MARIJ >40Z<=5LBS

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, CHANGED

FROM <1G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G,
WARRANT 469-05292024-A006

AGG SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, RE-
INDICTED FROM 366-81481-2024,
WARRANT 469-12122023-A004

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
Third Degree
State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Second Degree

First Degree

Frisco

McKinney

McKinney

Princeton

McKinney

Plano

Anna

Princeton

Prosper

Princeton

Frisco

Frisco

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Plano

24071367

24-002200

24-002200

24018023

23-000512

24-065613

APD-
P2400251B
24011991

23025174A

24076744

24081064B

24046217 A

24095087

23-213751

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-85480-2024

366-85485-2024

366-85486-2024

366-85503-2024

366-85504-2024

366-85514-2024

366-85520-2024

366-85531-2024

366-85538-2024

366-85544-2024

366-85551-2024

366-85558-2024

366-85565-2024

366-85572-2024

Odom, Cody Demontrail

Ellison, Rajan Nimai

Ellison, Rajan Nimai

Baclay, Brad William

Baclay, Brad William

Benitez, Yeimy

Hallax-Beckley, Cameron
Ray

Obrien, Clayton

Garner, Kelvin Neal

Brown, Derrall Wayne

Clinton, Marty Lee

Lauterdale, Courtney
Deshay

Phillips, Brittani Nicole

Gardner, Sanaya Alia

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT A429-
03042024-01

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G

Third Degree

Third Degree

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G, CHANGED Second Degree
FROM PG 1-B

MAN DEL CS PG 2 OR 2-A
>=4G<400G

MAN DEL CS PG 1 >=1G<4G

First Degree

Second Degree

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON Second Degree

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT F23-1357-
R

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE  Third Degree
FAMILY, WARRANT A429-05302024-02

Third Degree

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON Third Degree

MAN/DEL CSPG 1 >=1G < 4G Second Degree

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail
4-200G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-
4G

State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM State Jail
PG2

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G Third Degree

McKinney

Allen

McKinney

Prosper

Prosper

McKinney

Richardson

Plano

Lavon

Plano

Allen

Plano

Collin County
Sheriff's Office

Frisco

24-001323

2024-02589B

23-008821B

23008634E

23008634B

24-000054

2023000858
89

24-108752

22002243

24-068734A1

2023-06139

24-174949B2

2410286

24057834 A

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



366-85579-2024

380-85476-2024

380-85478-2024

380-85483-2024

380-85484-2024

380-85500-2024

380-85501-2024

380-85502-2024

380-85513-2024

380-85519-2024

380-85530-2024

380-85537-2024

380-85543-2024

380-85550-2024

380-85557-2024

Vince, Michael David

Owens, Melody Smith

Brown, Maurice Demun

Smith, Deonte Lamar

Smith, Deonte Lamar

Diaz-Columna, Gabriel

BECHET, MARCEL

Washington, Cornelius

Baron, Haden Allen

Hadley, Michael Lenell
Obia, Prince Chgozie

Fenderson, Orlando

Bollier, Rhonda Faye

Chapa, Mya Marie

Landry, Michael Anthony

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

AGG ASSAULT CAUSES SERIOUS BODILY
INJ, WARRANT A380-230316-13LPD

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G < 4G

Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP <

$300K ATM

Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP <

$300K ATM

Attempt to Commit THEFT PROP <

$300K ATM

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER

PREV CONV IAT

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON
ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON

ASSAULT INT/RECK BREATH/CIRC FAM
MEM PREV IAT, WARRANT CAMC-
01312024-01, CHANGED FROM ASSAULT
FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM

1-4G

POSS CS PG2 <1G DFZ IAT, WARRANT
2024-P-516, CHANGED TO DFZ

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, CHANGED FROM 1-

4G

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree
Third Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

State Jail

Wylie
Princeton

Lavon

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano

Plano
Wylie

Anna

Princeton

Plano

Prosper

24010025A

24098485

23000495

24-056166A6

24-056166A7

24-088616

24-088616

24-088616

2023-

00071429

2023-
00043360
24019713

APD-
P2400064

23197661

24-065530

23003833

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



380-85564-2024

380-85571-2024

380-85578-2024

380-85585-2024

401-85457-2024

401-85465-2024

401-85466-2024

401-85473-2024

401-85529-2024

401-85536-2024

401-85549-2024

401-85556-2024

401-85563-2024

Owusu, Drake Nana Kwasi POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

FRIEND, CODY DALE

Syed, Hasan Jalal

Zeigler, Cavon Troy

Redmon, Rodrick Angun

Reeder, Garrett Glenn

Reid, Ashley Nicole

JUBENVILLE, NICHOLAS
UNIQUE

Nelson, Stephen

Enge, Jesse Kelechi

Carey, Eleanor Renee

Johnson, William Robert

Mayes, Ashley M

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY

THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

State Jail
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail
POSS CS PG 2 < 1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, WARRANT A429- State Jail
05142024-01

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON,
CHANGED FROM UNL CARRY WEAPON
W/ FELONY CONV, WARRANT F-23-1356-
R, RE-INDICTED FROM 401-87571-2023

Third Degree

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
2024-003

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT
2024-005

MAN DEL CS PG 1-B >=4G<200G,
CHANGED FROM PCS

ASSAULT FAMILY/HOUSEHOLD MEMBER
PREV CONV IAT, CHANGED FROM
CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

Third Degree

Third Degree

First Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree
POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G State Jail

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=4G<200G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G, WARRANT Third Degree
2024-038, CHANGED FROM <1G

Second Degree

Plano

Plano

Department of
Public Safety

Plano

Richardson

Allen

Allen

Anna

Princeton

McKinney

Plano

Plano

Allen

24-160025

24-085600A2

TX 2023-
1034956

24-054556

2023000873
29

2023-05295
C

2023-05295
E

APD-
P2400317 B

23076674

23-010235

24-077897

24-075506

2024-02065

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



401-85570-2024

401-85584-2024

416-85495-2024

416-85496-2024

416-85497-2024

416-85512-2024

416-85518-2024

416-85528-2024

416-85535-2024

416-85542-2024

416-85548-2024

416-85555-2024

416-85562-2024

416-85569-2024

Flowers, Cameron Monte

Young, Avis Lee

Collier, Kevin Pierre

Collier, Kevin Pierre

Collier, Kevin Pierre

Aminzada, Fawad

Crooks, John Anthony

Mitchell, Bryan Wayne

Schmidt, Michael Dale

Blair, Justin Curtis-Wayne

Calixto Ramirez, Marco

Hogue, Daniel Dean

Martinez, Alejandro

RUIZ, VICTOR AZARIEL

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT 23-045

EVADING ARREST DET W/VEH,
WARRANT 23-142, CHANGED FROM
EVADING ARREST DETENTION W/VEH
OR WATERCRAFT

UNL POSS FIREARM BY FELON,
WARRANT 23-046

CONTINUOUS VIOLENCE AGAINST THE
FAMILY

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT
BODILY INJ, WARRANT F24000033

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT, WARRANT 469-
03062024-A004

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B <1G, CHANGED FROM
1-4G

POSS CS PG 1/1-B >=1G<4G

MURDER, WARRANT 24010264WPD

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G, WARRANT 24-278

State Jail

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

State Jail

Third Degree

First Degree

State Jail

Plano

Plano

Frisco

Frisco

Frisco

Allen

Dallas

Josephine

Wylie

Allen

McKinney

Plano

Wylie

Frisco

24-122245

24-079030A2

23012727

23013714

23012727

2024-02279

000033-2024

24045880

23042015

2023-05295

24-003633

24-079652

24010264

24045423

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment
True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment



416-85583-2024

366-85587-2024

No Bond

202313270

202404137

202311585

202301466

202303197

202402401

202314855

202310482

Wells, Richard Bryan

Thompson, Phillip D, Jr.

Benites, Denilson

Cade, Trudy Darlene

Caraway, Brendon Keith

Dalawy, Eahsa Frank

GOODWIN, BILLY III

Ratliff, Ladhyna Cherell

Richardson, Golden
Terrance

Ware, Calvin Joseph

Wells, Alan Jovan

AMENDED REPORTABLE ACTIONS OF THE GRAND JURY
THURSDAY, SEPTEMBER 12, 2024

POSS CS PG 2 >= 1G<4G, WARRANT F-
24-1278-R

DRIVING WHILE INTOXICATED 3RD OR
MORE IAT, RE-INDICTMENT OF 005-
85503-2024

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, GJR

AGG ASSLT W/DEADLY WEAPON

POSS CS PG 2 < 1G

SEXUAL ASSAULT CHILD, WARRANT
A471-07132023-17

INJURY CHILD/ELDERLY/DISABLE W/INT
BODILY INJ

AGG ASSAULT W/DEADLY WEAPON,
WARRANT 469-02242023-A001

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT FAM/HOUSE MEM IMPEDE
BREATH/CIRCULAT

ASSAULT OF PREGNANT PERSON,
WARRANT A471-06052023-01

Third Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Second Degree

State Jail

Second Degree

Third Degree

Second Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Third Degree

Richardson

McKinney

McKinney

Plano

Celina

Allen

Frisco

Plano

Frisco

Plano

Plano

2024000428
61B

24-003344

20009412

23-165785

24052007 B

2023-01750

23009219

23-28619

24017721

2023-186552

23-103996

True Bill of
Indictment

True Bill of
Indictment

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed

No Billed





